
DHS/ODOT Transportation Budget Note 
Steering Committee Roster 

Name Address Phone # E-mail Affiliations 
Armstrong, Frank 322 NE San Bayo Circle

Newport, OR 97365-
2234 

541-265-9087  ODC, 
Commission for 

the Blind 
Campbell, Jan 0320 SW Montgomery 

St., #416,  
Portland, OR 97201 

503-504-1254 Jan.d.campbell@co.multnomah.or.us PDAC, SILC, 
metro 

Carpenter, Mary 
Jo 

2810 Cedar Street 
Baker City, OR 97814 

541-523-6591 maryjo@ccno.org OTA, AAA, rural 

Girard, Lee Seniors & People with 
Disabilities 
676 Church St 
Salem, OR 97301 

503-373-1726 Lee.a.girard@state.or.us SPD budget 
note lead 

Helm, John PO Box R 
Scappoose, OR 97056 

503-543-3121 johnchelm@msn.com GCSS, PTAC, 
rural 

Lawson, Sally NW Senior and 
Disability Services 
3410 Cherry Ave NE 
Salem, OR 97309 

503-304-3473 Sally.Lawson@state.or.us O4AD, PTAC 

Lynch, Bill 
Executive Director 
 

Oregon Council on 
Development Disabilities 
540 24th Place NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4517 

503-945-9942 Bill.lynch@state.or.us OCDD 

Parker, Terry Lane Transit District 
PO Box 7070 
Eugene, OR 97401 

541-682-3245 Terry.parker@ltd.org OTA, PTAC, 
Project Action 

Easter Seal Board 
Member 
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Ward, Michael OR Dept. of 
Transportation 
355 Capitol St. N.E. 
Salem, OR 97301-3871 

503-986-3413 Michael.ward@state.or.us ODOT budget 
note lead 

Wenholz, John 
Commissioner 

290 West California 
Irrigon, OR 97844 

541-922-3941 irrmotors@oregontrail.net PTAC, rural 

    AOC 
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